512K x 16 Static RAM
CY62157CV25/30/33
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05014 Rev. *E  Revised September 24,
Features
• Temperature Ranges
— Commercial: 0°C to 70°C
— Industrial: –40°C to 85°C

Circuit BHE
BLE
CE2
CE1
CE2
CE1
CY62157CV25/30/33
Document #: 38-05014 Rev. *E Page 2 of 12
Product Portfolio
Product Range
VCC Range Speed
Power Dissipation
Operating (ICC) mA Standby (ISB2)
µAf = 1 MHz f = fmax
Min. Typ.[2] Max. Typ.[2] Max. Typ.[2] Max. Typ.[2] Max.
CY62157CV25 Industrial 2.2V 2.5V 2.7V 55 ns 1.5 3 7 15 6 25
Industrial 70 ns 1.5 3 5.5 12
CY62157CV30 Industrial 2.7V 3.0V 3.3V 55 ns 1.5 3 7 15 8 25
Industrial 70 ns 1.5 3 5.5 12 8 25
Automotive 70 ns 8 70
CY62157CV33 Industrial 3.0V 3.3V 3.6V 55 ns 1.5 3 7 15 10 30
Industrial 70 ns 1.5 3 5.5 12 10 30
Automotive 70 ns 10 80
Pin Configurations[2, 3, 4]
FBGA (Top View)

(f = fmax, 70ns)
(f = 1 MHz)
(Typical values are included for reference only and are not guaranteed or tested. Typical values are measured at VCC = VCC(typ.), TA = 25°C.)
CY62157CV25/30/33
Document #: 38-05014 Rev. *E Page 11 of 12
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2004. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its
products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
Package Diagram
MoBL, MoBL2, and More Battery Life are trademarks of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation. All product and company names
mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Speed (ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
55 CY62157CV25LL-55BAI BA48F 48-ball Fine-pitch BGA Industrial
CY62157CV30LL-55BAI
CY62157CV33LL-55BAI
70 CY62157CV25LL-70BAI Industrial
CY62157CV30LL-70BAI Industrial
CY62157CV30LL-70BAE Automotive
CY62157CV33LL-70BAI Industrial
CY62157CV33LL-70BAE Automotive
48-Ball (6 mm x 10 mm x 1.2 mm) FBGA BA48F
51-85128-*C
CY62157CV25/30/33
Document #: 38-05014 Rev. *E Page 12 of 12
Document History Page
Document Title: CY62157CV25/30/33 512K x 16 Static Ram
Document Number: 38-05014
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 106184 05/10/01 HRT/MGN New data sheet – Advance Information
*A 107241 07/24/01 MGN Made corrections to Advance Information
Added 55 ns bin
*B 109621 03/11/02 MGN Changed from Advance Information to Final
*C 114218 05/01/02 GUG/MGN Improved Typical and Max ICC values
*D 238448 See ECN AJU Added Automotive Product information
*E 269729 See ECN SYT Added Automotive Product information for CY62157CV30 – 70 ns
Added IIX and IOZ values for Automotive range of CY62157CV33 – 70 ns
email: info@littlediode.com  •   LittleDiode.com
Littlediode supplies new, hard to find or obsolete
electronic components and semiconductors all over
the world.